

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 17985 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in CRLRA No.
458/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SURENDRAPAL SINGH CHAWLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is convicted for the offence
punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments
Act and sentenced to undergo imprisonment for a period of
one year and to pay a fine of Rs.10,000/-. The amount
involved in respect of which the petitioner was stated to
have issued cheques was for a sum of Rs.10 lacs. Today,
learned counsel for the petitioner has made available the
demand drafts for the said amount of Rs.10 lacs and handed
over the same to the learned counsel for the respondent-
caveator.

In such view of the matter, his prayer seeking
exemption from surrendering is allowed.
(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master